
 

 
UWALAC    2024/25 Competition Calendar 

Please note this calendar is subject to change 

Date Day Program Where Roster 
6th October Sunday PACK PICKUP McGillivray Oval NA 
12th October Saturday  UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
19th October Saturday UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
26th October Saturday UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
1st November Friiday (Twilight) UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
1st to 3rd 
November 

Friday, Saturday 
& Sunday  

WA All Schools 
Championships  

WA Athletics 
Stadium 

State  
 

9th November Saturday UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
16th November Saturday UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
23rd November Saturday (Twilight) UWALAC BIG 6 McGillivray Oval Abridged 
30th November  Saturday  UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
6th – 8th 
December 

Friday, Saturday 
& Sunday  

Australian All Schools 
Championships  

Brisbane, Qld National  
 

7th December Saturday UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
13th  December Friday (Twilight) UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
14th December Saturday State Relay Champs State Athletics 

Stadium 
State 

BREAK (Training resumes 14th January) 
18th January Saturday  UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
23rd  January Thursday (Twilight) UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
1st - 2nd  
February 

Saturday & 
Sunday 

WA State Combined Events 
Championships 

WA Athletics 
Stadium 

State 

1st February Saturday UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
8th February Saturday UWALAC 1 McGillivray Oval 1 
15th – 16th  
February  

Saturday & 
Sunday 

WA Little Athletics Zones 
Championships 

 TBA State 

22nd February Saturday UWALAC 2 McGillivray Oval 2 
1st March Saturday UWALAC Centre 

Championships 2 
McGillivray Oval 

 
1 

7th – 9th March Friday, Saturday & 
Sunday 

WA State Senior Track & 
Field Championships 

WA Athletics 
Stadium 

State 

15th March Saturday UWALAC Centre 
Championships 1 

McGillivray Oval 
 

2 

22nd – 23rd 
March 

Friday, Saturday 
& Sunday 

WA State Junior Track & 
Field Championships 

WA Athletics 
Stadium 

State 

30th March  Sunday 3pm UWALAC Trophy Day  McGillivray Oval   
4th – 13th April Friday - Sunday Australian Athletics 

Championships 
WA Athletics 

Stadium 
National 

Competition 
Saturday warm up from 7.45, events commence at 8am sharp. 

Twilight warmup from 4.45pm, events commence at 5pm sharp. 
Training 

Tuesday -  U11-U17:    4:45pm - 6pm   Sprints/Middle Distance / Strength & Conditioning 
Thursday - U6-U10:     4.45pm-6pm   U11-U17:  Thursday 6pm-7.15pm 


